CH \$240.00 85586507

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM461285

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EBSCO Research, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Best Pick Reports, LLC	
Street Address:	1515 Wynkoop Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 250	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80202	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85586507	A-RATED COMPANIES RECOMMENDED BY YOUR NE	
Serial Number:	85045601	BEST PICK REPORTS.COM	
Serial Number:	85035014	WE'VE DONE YOUR HOMEWORK FOR YOU.	
Serial Number:	87033487	BEST PICK	
Serial Number:	87029800	BEST PICK GUARANTEE	
Serial Number:	85045252	BEST PICK REPORTS	
Serial Number:	87031858	BEST PICK REPORTS CERTIFIED	
Serial Number:	85598186	CERTIFIED BEST PICK	
Serial Number:	85048871	QUALITY HOME SERVICES GUIDE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6173105206

Email: fayerbergr@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Roman Fayerberg
Address Line 1: Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Address Line 2: One International Place, Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Box	Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	171244.011700	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roman Fayerberg	
SIGNATURE:	/Roman Fayerberg/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2018	
Total Attackments 0		

Total Attachments: 3

source=111612161_v 1_Certificate of Amendment (Name Change)#page1.tif source=111612161_v 1_Certificate of Amendment (Name Change)#page2.tif source=111612161_v 1_Certificate of Amendment (Name Change)#page3.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EBSCO RESEARCH, LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EBSCO RESEARCH, LLC" TO "BEST PICK
REPORTS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF
JANUARY, A.D. 2018, AT 3:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

4544786 8100 SR# 20180631238

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing to Stations, Security of State >

Authentication: 202074418

Date: 02-01-18

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:23 PM 01/31/2018
FILED 03:23 PM 01/31/2018
SR 20180631238 - File Number 4544786

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

EBSCO RESEARCH, LLC

EBSCO Research, LLC (hereinafter called the "Company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the Company is EBSCO Research, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by deleting Paragraph 1 in its entirety and substituting in lieu thereof the following:
 - "1. The name of this limited liability company is Best Pick Reports, LLC, hereinafter referred to in this Certificate of Formation as the "Company"."

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of the 31st day of January , 2018.

EBSCO Research, LLC

Name: Mare Thompson

Title: Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006269 FRAME: 0501

RECORDED: 02/07/2018